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Table 1.

Lat, Long,

KUROSHIO

32-30°W
32-58'H
343l
20-10"N
33-17'U
-0 ' N
33-33'H
33-29'N
2O-40'H
39-00'E

30-34°0
33-441H

139-25'K
139-23'E
139-52'E
130-16"E
135-U4B"E

139-54"E
138-05'8
142-15'F
131-00'E
136-00'E

131-20'F
10012 B

OYASHIC

40-01'N
40-30'H
43-00'N
41-00'H
39-02'K

143-59'%
143-p0'E
146-00'E
146-00'E
145-59"E

JAPAN SBA

38-09'H
39-00"H
Lo 31K
41-20'H
37-37"H
35-40"H
JH-0L'y
35-38'H4
39-00'H
38-06'H

35-38'N
38-5611
52-30'K
41.20'H
35-3B'N
B1-20'N
43-30' K

137-12'E
136-00'F
1368-01'E
139-20'E
13514
135-20'E
133-58'E
135-20'E
136-00"F
139508

135-20'%
136-00'E
138-00'E
139-20'%
135-20'E

139-20'E
139-20'E
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The results of the nuclide analyses of surface sea
water collected in 1972
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Mar,
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Aug,
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Feb,
Apr,
Apr,
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Mar,
Mar.
Mar,
Mar.

Mar,
May
Vay
May
Jul,

Jul,
Aug,
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Hov,

Hov,
Hov,

Date

14h,
1ith,
ibth,
22nd,
17th,

29th,
15th,
2hth,
2ist,

9th,

28th,
1ith,

Z6th,
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i4th,
i6th,
15th,
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144h,

gth,
10th,
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26th,
12th,
13th,
23rd,
1ith,

15th,
17th,
15th,
leth,
22nd,

19th,
19th,
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Depth
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Sr-G0

0.12+0,01
0,1240,01
0,13x0.01
0,14 %0,01
0.i3£0.01

0,11 20,01
0,07 £0.01
0.1l 0,01
0,07 0,01
0.22 £0.01

0.12+0.01
0,13 20.02

0.20%0.02
0,13x0,01

Radiocactivity

“Cs-137

0,10 0,03
0.13 20,02
0.0G %0, 04
0.20 £0.02
0,14 +0,02

0.15 £0.02
0,22 0,02
0.13 £0.02

0.18 *£0,02

0.17 £0.02
0,12 £0.02
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(sCi/L)
Ce-144

0,08+ 0,01
0,10+ 0,01
0,04+ 0,01
0.04% 0,01
0.05+0.01

0.03% 0,02
0.03% 0,01
0,084+ 0,01
0,09+ 0,03
0.04% 0.01

0,08+ 0,02
0,08+ 0,02

0.11i<
0,06
0,23%
0.09%
0,07%

0, 0bE
0. 06%
0.05%
0.09%
0, ol

0,05%
0,09+
0,19%
0,10k
0.02%

0, ol
0.03%
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Ru-~106

0.,06%0.01
0.06+0.02
0.13+£0.04
0.i0+£0.02
0.08£0,02

0,06 .02
0,04 % 0,02
0,07 0,02
0.07x0,03
0.03%90.01

0,114 0,03
0.13x 0,04

0.05% 0,02
0,02+ 0,02
0.13+ 0,02
0,09 0.02
0,06% 0,03

0,12% 0,02
0,10+ 0.02
0,22+ 0,02
0,08+ 0,02
0.05+ 0,02

0.11% 0,02
0.10% 0,02
0.09+ 0.02
0.08% 0,02
0,08+ 0,02

0.07% 0.02
0.08% 0.03
0.06%x 0.03
0.05+£ 0,02
0.04% 0,01

0.12% 0,03
0.06% 0,03
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Table 2.

Position
iat, Ilong.

KURCSHIO

33-28°N  138-03
33-28'H 140-37
33-02'H  138-17
33-40'N  140-28
2g-56'H 131-01°
30-40'N  132-07
33-16'8  138-33

33-30'N  140-27'E
30-41'H 132-06'RE
29-55'N 130-17°E

32-49'0 134-L41'E
33-32'K 137-52'E

OYASHIOC

39-00'N  145-00
Bi-30'H  145-00
L1310 141-42
B1-B1H hle1s
80-36'H  144-59
9
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B1-31'K 1435
L0-31'H  145-0
B1-30'N  1bil_g

B @ =

JAPAN SEA

3H-0L'H  134-00'E
35-35'H  135-20'E
30-00'N 136-00'E
35-38'0  135-20'E
3H-05'8  134-00'R

39-00"H
37-35'0
41-15'N  139-20
L2-30'N  138-0
42-30'N  138-0

L1-20'N  139-b

0
0
0
35-38'N 1335-20
38-05'N  13L4-00
1
0
0
0
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37-23'0 133-5
35-40'N 135-2
42-30°N  138-0
Li-15'N 139-2
37-45'N 13747
39-00'H  136-00'E
37-35'% 138-02°R%

39-05'F 136-02'E
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Sampling
Date

Mar,

May
May
Mar,

Mey

Aug.
Aug,
Aug,
Hov,

Hov,
Nov,

Mar.
Mar,
Apr,
Apr,
Jul,

Jul,
Hov,
Nov.

Aug,

Hov,
Hov,

Mov,
Hov,
Mov,
Nov,
Aug,

Aug,

7th,
10th,
27th,
3ist,
27th,

20th,
25th,
27th,

th,
21st,

2bth,
27th,

13th,
12th,
24th,
25th,
15th,

16th,
15th,,
15th,

19th,
14th,
27th,
18th,
18th,

Jlst,
30th,

. 15th,

16th,

. 15th,
. 16th,

7th,
8th,
16%h,
17th,

bth,
7th,
8th,
Qth,
7th,

8th,
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5r-90

0.13+0,01

0,1240,01
0.16+0.01

As5x0.01

i3 E0.01
16 %0,01
60,01
L6 E0,01
.15+0.01

LJiv+p,0l
.18 xp.01
LS 20,01
Li6 2p.01
J1920,01

.18 =0, 01

O OO0 OOCDC OO0 OO OO OO

Radiocactivity  (pCi/L)

Ce-144

0,01 £0.02
D.02 %0.02
0.22 40,02
0.13+0.02
0.04 x0.02

0,09 £0.01
0.30£0.02
0.34 0,02
0,29 40,02
0,19+0,02

0,15£0.02
0.13£0.02

0,18 £0,02
0.28 0,03

0,31 £0.,03

The results of the nuclide analyses of surface sea
water collected in 1973

Ru~106

0.05% 0,02
0.09%0.02
0,08 0.07
0,11 £0,08
0.02 0,02

0.12x0.10
0.01£0.07

0.03£0.04

0.16+0,05
0.07+0.05

0.07%0,02
-0.02+0.02
0.03%0.10
0.16%0.10

0.15%0,05
0.,10£0,04

0.06%0,02
C.10%0,03
0.16.%0,02
0.06 0,07
0.,11£0,08

0,04 £0,06
0.06%+0,03
0.06%0,02

0.02 £0.04
0,15%0,15

-0.03 £0.05
0.04%0,05

0,05%0,09
-0.01%0,06

0,07 £0.07
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Table 3.

Positicn
Lat, Long,
KUROSHIO

33-11'H
34-16'N
30-00'H
31-59'N
32-2B'N
29.457N
J1-58'N
34-12'K
20-43'H
31-00'H

31-00'N
32-56'N
33-34'%
30-24'H

138-16'E
140-10'E
133-00'E
135-LB'E
138-25'E

132-30'E
135-kg'n
140-03'E
131-15'E
129-28'E

127-28'E
135-44TF
138-22'E
131-52'E

OYASEIO

148-00'E
1443715
143-13'E
14h-58'E
143-59'E

145-00'E
14400 R

41-00'N
45-30'N
0-59'N
LO-33'N
B1-31'N

41-01'H
L1-29'H

JAPAN SEA

38-01'N
35-38'N
37-35°N
39-00'N
38-08'HN

35-39'N
37-35'N
39-00'N
42-30'N
38-05'N
35-40'N
37-35'N
36-00'H
37-35"H
39-00'N
35-0'N
38~05'H
Lz 3oy
41-18'N

134-00'E
135-20'E
13B8-00'E
136-00'E
133-56'%

135-20'E
138-00'E
136-00'F,
137-58'E
133-56"E
135-20"8
138-00'E
136-00'E
138-00'E
136-00'E

135-20'E
135-20'E
138-00'E
136-18'F
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The results

Sampling
Date

Mar,
Mar.
Mar,
May

May

Aug,
Aug,
Aug,
Nov.

Nov,
Hov,
Hov.
Dac,

Mar,
Mar,
Mar,
Jul.
Jul.

Nov,
Hov,

Mar,
Mar,
Mar,
Mar.
May

May
May
May
Aug,
Jul,

Aug,
Sep.
Sep.
Nov,
Nov,

Nov,
Hov.
Nov,
Nov,

19th, '74
21st,
5th,
18th,
26th,

2hth,
1ith,
30th,
15th,
19th,

19th,
2lyth,
25tnh,
1Gth,

12th, 7L
27th,
28th,
2Gth,
30th,

6th,
7th,

6th,
7th,
9th,
10th,
14th,

18th,
23rd,
2lith,
25th,
30th,

3rd,
3rd,
Lih,
7th,
Bth,

25th,
26th,
25th,
26th,
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of the nuclide analyses of surface sea
water colleeted in 1974

m

Sampling
Depth

OO OO0 O0OCc OO0 0C

OO0 OO0 OO

CO0O0 00000 OO0 COoQao

Sr-90

i
1
0
.11 40,02
1
1
1

.13 £0,02

W B W
[ R )
Lo B o
(R

| oLl ral ot A" M e R T T el L A e e B S e T R
MWONEN NN~ SR B oD ;g e
H
Q
(o]

N
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Radiocactivity

Cs-137

.19%0,02
L2654 0,02
L21+0,02
d6+0,02
.20+ 0,02
A7 0,02
21+0.02
24 x0,02
0,26 +0.02
0.17+0,02

0.15+0,02
0.28+0,03
0,20£0,02
0.25+0.03

0
G
0
o
o
0
0
0

0,14 +0,02
0.18x0,02
0,15+0,02
0.2020.02
0,19 +0,02

0.34£0.03
0.15x0.02

(pCi/L)
Ce-144

+ 0.03
.03+ 0.02
+ 0,02
+
+

0.02
0.02

+ 0.02
07+ 0,02
.02 0.02
0.07x 0.02
0.02 0.02

0,04 0,02
0.04% 0,02
0,11+ 0,02
0.10% 0.02

0.07
0.03
0.06
0.12
D.12
0.14
0.0
0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.19% 0,02
0.1
0.0
0.0

0.05£ 0,02
0.11+0.03
0.06+ 0,03
0.05% 0,02
0.1i+0.02

0.024 0,02
0.29: 0,03
0.21%0,03
0.26+0.03
0,18+ 0,03

0.124£0,02
0,124 0,02
0.20%0,03
0,04£0.02
0.03+0.02

0,05+0,02
0.05%0,02
0.12£0,02
0.07+0,02

Ru-106

0,00+ 0,07
0.09+ 0.06
0.10£ 0,05
0.30+0.08
0.074 0.03

0.07%0,03
0.11x 0,06

0,04+ 0,02
0.0240.02

0.05+0.02
0.07x0.02
0,03x0.02
0.0k+0,02

-0.01%0.06
0.00£ 0,0k
0,00 0, 0%
0,11+ 0,03
0.06+0.06

0,00%0,04
0.04%0,02

0.04+0.03
0.08+0,05
0.06%£0.05
0.07£0.05
0.03£0,03

0.12£ 0,05
0.09+0.04
0,06 £0.05
0.13+£0,03
0.00 +0,03

0.10+0.02
0,17 £0,03
0.20 £0.05
0.04 £0,02
0,06 £0.03

0.04 +0,02
0.00 0,02
0.08 £0.02
0.08 £0,03
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Table 4. The results of the nuclide analyses of marine sediments
%4, Mo Position Sampling Sampling Radicactivity  (pCi/Kg)
Lat, Long, Date Depth Co-60 Ce-lhi
74001 35-42'N  135-57'R Jun, Z2nd, 1974 b om 541 i57+ 15
24002 3B-co'N 141-05'E Juri, 12th, 33 141 1+ 10
2h003 L3-20'F Ul-1'E Aug, Z2ist, 141 308+ 17
7hO0k 37-57'%  139-02'R Jul, 20th, 3+ 1 49+ 23
U005 35-17'0  139-L3'H Sep. 19th, 52 1lx2 208+ 19
L0068 35-21'F  139-49'R Sep, 19th, 25 102 i+ 10
F£55F MHEM4 7T EEEBOEK, BELIDCe- 144 SHTHIR
Tabie 5 The results of the Ce-144 determinations of sea water
and sediments collect d at harbeours in 1972
AR Jun, 1972 Sep, 1972 Nov, 1972 Mar. 1973
WK OME OEE 0.128x0.006 0.003 £0,002 0.023 % 0.003 0,026+ 0,005
{(pCi/L) TR  0.023%0.003 0.002 £9,002 0.007£ 0,002 0.020 £ 0, 00%
1 ER 0.029x0.003 0,010 £0,003 0.002 % 0,002 0,017+ 0,004
TE  0.014 20,003 0.007 0,003 0.005% 0,002 0.027 £ 0,005
BEL
Station Ho, 1 1.22 %0.02 0.53 0,02 0,70 +£0.02 0.27 x0.01
(pCi/g,dry) 2 0,17 *0,01 1,27 +0,03 0,16 £0.01 0,06 £0,01
‘ 3 0.12 x£0.01 0.85 £0.02 0.44 £0,02 0.04 +£0.01
4 0.71 %0.02 0.56 0,02 0.53 £0.,02 0,27 +0.01
5 0.62 +0,01 0,39 =0,01 0.42 40,02 0.24 +0,01
6 0.56 £0.01 0.41 £0,02 0,38 0,01 0.33 x0.01
{Eith e Jun, 1972 Sep., 1972 Dec. 1972 Har, 1973
&k EE 0,010£0.002 0.004 0,002 0,006 0,001 0,002 £0,003
(pCi/L) TE 0.012£0,002 0.007 £0,002 0.0054 0.001 0.008 £ 0,003
sl LB 0.,0140.004 0.009 £0,005 0,003+ 0,004 0,004 £0,007
TE  0.028%0.005 0,002 £0,005 0,008+ 0,004 0.017 £0.008
EEL
Station Ho, 2 0.36 £0.01 0.45 *0,02 0,22 0,01 0.30 £0.0%
{(pli/g.dry) 3 0.37 0,01 0.36 £0.02 0.19 £0,01 0,19 £90,01
in 0,06 +£0,01 0.09 £0.01 0.41 *0.02 0.05 £0.01
7 1,11 #0,02 0.45 x0,02 0.07 0,01 0.49 +£0,02
10 0.50 0,01 0,3 *0,01 0.30 +0,01 0.20 £0,01
iz 0.33 £0.01 0.54 *£0.,02 0,40 0,02 0.29 £0.02
13 0.50 0,01 0,23 £0,01 0.22 0,01 0,19 £0.01
R4 FE—F Jul., 1972 Sep. 1972 Dec. 1972 Mar, 1973
WK mm b 0.012%0,004 0.025 £0.003 0.019%0.003 0,036 £0,003
{(pCi/1) TR 0.01240,004 0.009 £0,00L 0,017 £ 0,003 0.022 £0,002
s Ef@ 0,036+0,004 0.026 %0, 004 0.021+ 90,003 0.025%0.004
THE  o.04020,005 0.063 £0.006 0,022+ 0.003 0.03% 20,005
EBEL
Station Ho. 1 0,28 *p.02 0.41 £0.03 0,19 +p,01 0,19 x0,01
(pCi/g,dry) 7  0.25 *0.02 0.27 0,01 0.14 0,01 0.13 0,01
8 0,27 £0,02 0.20 =0.01 0,16 0,01 0.16 0,01
g 0.22 £0.03 0.40 *0.02 0.20 *o.,01 0,21 #£0.01
10 0.45 £0,03 0.35 #0,01 0.25 £0,01 0.21 *0,01
11 0,12 *0,01 0.56 %0.02 0,35 £o0.01 0.27 %0,01



63k HMABEEEEBEOE/K, BELZDCe- 144 2HTHE
Table 6. The results of the Ce-144 determinations of sea water
and sediments collected at harbours in 1973
HEE Jun, 1973 Aug, 1973 Nov, 1973 Feb, 1974
s EE 0.003 £0.002 0,014+ 0,003 -0.003x 0,002 0,029+ 0,003
{pCi/L) TH 0.005+0,002 0.010=+ 0.003 0,008+ 0,003 0,012% 0,003
st LR 0,002 £0.002 0.006% 0.003 0.002% 0,002 0.021% 0.003
TR ¢.006 0,002 0.005% 0,002 0.007% 0.002 0,021 0,003
HE+T
Station No. 1 0,38 +0,0% g.24 +0,01 0.26 +0,01 0.2t 20,01
(pli/g,cry) 2 0.26 +0.01 0.19 0,01 0.13 xo0.01 0.22 0,01
3 0.33 %0.0% g.40 20,01 0.12 0,01 0.14 £0.01
4 0.47 x0.02 0.3% 0,01 0.32 £0.01 0.17 *#0.01
5 0,25 x0.01 0.25 £0,01 0.17 0,01 0.11 0,01
b 0.2 0,01 0.23 £0,01 0,15 0,01 0.16 *90.01
iR Jun, 1973 Sep. 1973 Dec, 1973 Feb, 1974
HH A% LB 0,008 £0.002 0.004+ 0,001 0.008 0,002 0.035+ 0,002
TR 0.007 £0.002 0.005% 0.002 0,007 % 0.002 0.123 % 0. 004
S EFE 0.01B £0.004 0,00k £ 0,003 0.022:+ 0,004 0.059+ 0,005
FTE 0.014 0,004 0.005% 0,00k 0,016 £ 0,004 0.,066£ 0,005
EEL
Station No, 2 0,09 0,01 0,23 £0,01 0.19 +0,01 0,20 20,01
(pli/g,dxy) 3 p.12 #0.01 0.17 +0,01 0.10 £0,01 0.11 £0.01
L 0,07 #0.01 0.08 0,01 0.05 £0,00 0,03 0,00
V4 0,49 £0.02 0.29 +0,01 0.27 *0,01 0.27 +£0.01
10 0.21 0,01 0.15 £ 0,01 0.06 *0,01 0.14 0,01
12 0.30 20.01 0.15 +0,01 0.11 +0,01 0,17 0,01
13 0,15 0,01 0.15 +£0,0% 0,11 +0,01 0.10 *0,01
TIA P E—F Jun, 1973 Sep. 1973 Dec, 1973 Feb, 1974
ES A% B 0,009 +0,002 ©, 004+ 0,003 0.018 40,003 0,070 £ 0, 00k
T 0.011 %0,003 0.013% 0,003 0.012 £ 0,003 0.098%0.005
A BB 0,011 £0,003 0,010+ 0,003 0.009£0,002 0. 0k9 £ 0, 004
TRE 0,013 £0.003 0,014+ 0.003 0,0280,006 0,034 £0,003
BELT
Staticn No, i 0.18 *p.01 0.13 £0.01 0.15 £0,01 0.13 =£p.01
{pCi/g,dry) 7 0.10 #0,01 0.11 0.0 0.11 £0.01 0.09 £0.01
] 0,11 =xo0,01 0,14 xp,01 0,08 +0,01 0,11 *0,01
9 0.2t #p,01 0.17 £0.01 0.13 *o0.01 0.1z #p,01
10 0.1i9 *0.01 0.15 +0.01 0,14 +0.01 0,13 #0.01
11 0.22 *0,01 0.31 £0.01 0.02 #0,00 0.23 0,01
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Table 7. The results of the Ce—144 determinations of sea water
and sediments collected at harbours in 1974
HIAHE Jun, 1974 Sep, 1974 Dec. 1974 Mar, 1975
ik M#E BB 0.023 0,004 0,011+ 0,002 0,014 0.005 0,010 0,008
{pCi/L) FE 0,031 20,004 0.0204 0.003 0,001+ 0,004 0.008% 0,004
HE LE  0.062+0,005 0.021+ 0.003 0.003:+ 0,004 0,009% 0,004
TR 0.0260.004 0.015% 0,002 0.003 0,005 0.0124 0, 004
HEL
Station No, 1 0,45 £0.01 0,37 % 0,02 0.32 0,01 0.22 + 0.0l
(pCi/g,ary) 2 0,22 £0.0% 0.07 0,01 0.20 % 0,01 0.07 + 0,01
3 0.61 0.0t 0.08 % 0,01 0,18 0,01 0.13 =+ 0,01
4 0,28 0,01 0.26 % 0,01 D.40 0,02 D.58 % 0,02
5 0.1% +0,01 0.33 £ 0.01 0.32 0,01 0.19 = 0,01
6 0.41 *0,0% 0,25 £ 0.01 0,42 *0.02 040 % 0,01
LR Jun, lo7u Sep. 1974 Dec, 1974 Mar, 1975
ok ME LB 0,024+ 0.003 0.0204 0.002 0.005% 0,003 0.030% 0,003
(pCi/L) TR 0.015+0,002 0.012% 0,002 0.011% 0,003 p.01B% 0.003
H#E FR 0,016+ 0,005 0.0134% 0,003 0,010+ 0,007 0,042+ 0,007
FRE 0.085% 0,006 0,019% 0.004 -0.002+ 0,009 0.051% 0.008
HEL
Station No, 2 0.10 £0.01 c.11 + 0,01 0.16 +0,01 0.14 * 0,01
(pCi/g,dry) 3  0.1& 0,01 0.19 % 0,01 0,13 +£0.01 0.11 % 0,01
4 0.09 *£0.01 0.09 % 0,01 0.18 £ p,01 0,06 % 0,01
7 0.20 £0.01 0.23 £ 0,01 0.18 £p,01 0,18 = 0,01
10 0,20 £0,01 0,246 0,01 0,14 0,01 0.13 & 0,01
12 0.26 £0,01 0.35 + 0,01 0.28 £0,01 0.23 %+ 0,01
13 0.13 £0.01 0,22 +£0.01 0,13 £ 0,01 0.14 + 0,01
kA b E—F Jul, 1974 Sep, 1974 Dec, 1974 Mar, 1975
Bk A% LB 0.046% 0,004 0,019 0,003 0.024% 0,005 0.041% 0,006
(pCi/L) FTE 0,024+ 0,003 0,029+ 0,003 0,083+ 0,006 0, 0bdE 0,006
S kg 0.04H= 0,004 0.031% 0.003 0.0L5% 0,006 0.061% 0,007
TR 0.078% 0.005 0.026% 0,003 0.031% 0,005 0.035% 0,008
BEL
Station No. 1 0.26 *0.01 0.23 £ 0.01 0,20 *0.01 0,21 = 0,01
(pCi/g,dxy) 7 0,08 £0,01 0.33 £ 0,01 0.28 £ 0,01 0.18 £ 0,01
B8 0.15 £0.01 0,20 £ 0.01 0.20 £0,01 0.17 + 0,01
9 0.24 *£0.01 0.28 £ 0.01 0,22 0,0t 0.25 £ 0,01
10 0.41 £0,01 0.28 £ 0.01 0.22 *0.01 0.25 % 0,01
11 0.3% 0,01 0.39 £ 0,0t C.25 £ 0,0t 0.31 £ 0,01
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Table 8.

WAR
%3 P
(pCi/L )
#7E
BmEt
Station No.
(pCi/e,dxy)

A

&

BEL
Station No,
(pCi/g,dry)

R
I
pCi/L

RO b E—F

vl
(pCi/L) pars
s
BEL
Station No,
(pCi/g,dxry)

L&
TR
LR

(w2 RN R =l WA I\ I

TE
L

>
O I~

June 1972
-0.006 £0,006
-0, 004 0,006

0.006 £0,007
0,000 %0, 007

. 000 =0, 004
-0, 003 £0, 004
0, 004 0. 004
0.005 £0,004
0.010 0,004
0,013 £0.005

June 1972
0,001 0, co4

0.000 £0. 004
-0,001 0,009

0.002 £0,009

0.007 £0, 004
0,005 %0, 004
-0,002 0,004
0,022 +0,005
0.010 *0,004%
0,006 £0., 004
0.008 %0, 004

July 1972
0,005 0, 006
0,007 20,008
0.002 £0,007
0,006 0,007

0. 000 0,003
-0.001 £0.004
0. 002 £0,003
~0,00% £0,003
0.002 %0,003
-0.002 £0,003

September 1972

0.006 x 0,006
0,006 + 0,008
0.906 20,007
-0.003 20.010

-0,003 £ 0. 004
0.000 % 0. 004
0,004 & 0. 00k
0,007 £ 0,007
0.000% 0,005
0.0194 0,007

Septenmber 1972

0,006 + 0, 00l
-0.005+ 0,005
~0.009 £ 0,011
-0.001 0,010

0.003 % 0,004
0,015+0.004
0.003+0,003
0.021 £0.004
0.010 %0, 004
0,011 0,004
0.005+ 0,004

September 1972

~-0,002 0,007
-0, 006+ 0,006

C.002 £ 0,007
-0, 013 £0.008

-0,002 % 0.003
0,000+0.004
-0.006 40,003
0.005+0,004%
0.002+0,005
0.005+0.005
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November 1972

~0,003 £0,005
-0.003 £0.005
0,003 £0.,005
0.000 £0.005

0.007 £0.004
0.001 £0, 004
0,005 0, 004
0.009 +0.005
0,004 +0,004
0.013 £0.005

December 1972

-0,001 0,004
0.003 £0.009
-0, 011 %0, 009

0.005x0.004
0,003 £0.004
~0, 003 %0,004%
0.0i8 x0,004
0,019 £0,005
0. 004 0,004
0.016 40,004

December 1972

0.001 £0.005
0.001 0. 005
-0.002 £0,005
0.001 %0.006

0,002 +0, 004
0.002 £0,004
0.003 £0.005
0.006 %0, 006
-0.003 £0. 004
0,000 %0.004

The results of the Co-60 determinations of sea water
and sediments collected at harbours in 1972

March 1973
0,011 x0.004
0.005%0,004

~-0.013 £0.005

0.002 £0.003
0,004 0,004
0,000 0. 003
0.009 £ 0. 004
0.005£0.003
0.015%0, 004

March 1973
-0.007 0. 004
-0.002 £0,003
-0,005 0,008
-0.002 20,009

0.004 £0,003
0,010 £0.004
0,003 £0.003
0.027 £0.005
0,011 0,004
0.011 £0.004
0,022 0,007

Mareh 1973
0.013 £0.005
0,007 £0.004
0.010 £ 0,005
0,011 £0.005

0,005 40,003
-0.003 £0.003
0,002 £0.003
0.004 £0, 004
0,001 6,003
0.000 +£0.003
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Table 9.

EEL
Stateoin Ho.
(pCi/g,dry}

fE e
Bk A=
(pCi/L)

R
Station No.
(pCi/g,dxy)

KT b E—F
2 N
(pCi/L)

aE
BEL
Station o,
(pCi/g,dry)
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The results of the Co~60 determinations of sea water
and sediments collected at harbours

L&
TR
]
TR

on Bl e

L&
TR
+ 1@
TR

2
3
m

~J

10
iz

13

L&
TR
L
THE

1
7
s

9
10
11

Jun., 1973

0,002% 0,005
0.008% 0.003
-0.00%1% 0,005
~0,002% 0,004

~0,002% 0,004
-0,002% 0.003
0.001% 0. 004
0.001% 0,004
0. 0092 0,003
0. 014+ 0,004

Jun, 1973

-0.001% 0,005
¢, 002% 0.005
4.025% 0,010
0.008% D, 008

0,025% 0, 004
0.001% 0,005
0.008% 0,005
0,017 0,004
0,003 0,004
0,006 0, col
0,009% 0,004

Jun, 1973

0.009% 0,005
0,000% 0,005
0,003+ 0,005
0.005% 0,005

0,005% 0,003
0,003% 0,003
0.001% 0,008
0.003% 0,004
0,000% 0,003
0,002+ 0,003

1973

¢,018+ 0,010
0,018+ 0,008
-0,009+ 0.005
0. 015 0,006

Aug,

0.000+ 0,003
0. 004+ 0,003
0,010+ 0,003
0.010% 0,003
0. 008+ 0,004
0,013+ 0.004

Sep. 1973
-0.001+ 0,003

0.003% 0,008
-0.001% 0,007

0.003% 0,003
0, 004% 0, 00K
-0.002% 0,004
0.01G+ 0,005
0.012% 0. 004
0.010% 0,003
0.017+ 0,004

Sep, 1973

-0.003% 0.004
0,009% 0.005
0.008% 0,005
0.001% 0.005

0.005% ¢, 003
0.002% 0.003
0,001 0,003
0.003% 0,003
0.002% 0.003
0.004% 0,003
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Nov.

0.003+
0. 004+
0. 000+
0.001+

0, 004
0, 007%
0. 004k
0.005%
0. 010%
0,013

Dec,

-0, 002+
0. 000+
0,012+
0.,012%

0.003%
0, 007
0. 002
¢,019%
0,011
0, 014%
D.007%

Dec,

0.008*
0.007%
0.011%
0.014%

-0, 001
-0, 007%
-0, 003
0. 000
0,004
0. 007+

in 1973

1973 Teb. 1974
0,006 -0,002 % 0,005
0,006 -0.003 £0.005
0.005 ~-0.005 £ 0,006
0,005 0,000% 0,005
0,003 0,003 0,003
0.003 0.000 % 0,003
0.003 -0.001 £0.003
0,003 0,008£ 0,003
0. 004 0.000£0,003
0, 004 0.013+0.004
1973 Feb, 1974
0,003 0.000 % 0.003
0.003 0. 004 % 0,003
0.013 -0,009£0,007
0.013 0.004 £ 0,007
0.003 0.009% 0,003
0,003 0,008 0,003
0.003 -0,003+0,003
0.004 0.015%0.004
0.004 0.006%0,003
0,004 0,010+ 0.003
0.004 0.011%0.003
1973 Feb, 1974
0,005 0.002£0,005
0.005 0.007 % 0,005
0,005 0.005+0.005
0.010 -0, 007 % 0,005
0,003 -0.002£0.003
0.003 -0.002% 0,003
0,003 0.003 £ 0.003
0.003 -0,004 £ 0,003
0,003 0,004 £ 0,003
0,003 0.003 £ 0,003
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Table 10. The resultg of the Co-60 determinations of sea water
and sediments collected at harbours in 1974
HIRE Jun, 1974 Sep. 1974 Dec., 1974 Mar, 1973
BAR mm LR 0,002%0.005 -0.002% 0,005 ~0,003 £0,004 0,001 % 0. 004
{pCi/L) TE  0,001+0,005 0,001 0.005 ~0,005 £0. 004 0,008 0,006
s EH -0.007+0.008 0, 009: 0.006 0,002 +0,007 -0.007 & 0, 004
TE -0.,004 0,004 0,001« 0.005 -0,005 £0,004 0.00G+ 0,005
gL :
Station Wo, 1 0,004 % 0,003 0.000+ 0.003 0. 00% £0,003 0,005+ 0,003
(pli/e,dry) 2 0,004 £ 0,003 0. 002 0,003 0.005 £0.003 0.002++ 0,003
3 0.006 % 0,003 0,003+ 0,004 0,003 £0,003 0.001 £ 0.003
i 0,013 %0, 004 0.005% 0.003 0. 004 £0,003 0.008< 0,003
5 0.001 0,003 0.006% 0.003 0.007 £0.003 0.006% 0,003
& 0.010%0. 004 0,011 0. 004 0.008 £0, 003 0,011 40,004
f s Jun, 1974 Sep, 1974 Dec, 1974 Mar, 1975
WK PE L -0.001%0.003 0,005+ G, 00k ~0,003 £0,003 0.004+ 0,003
{pti/L) TB  0.000%0,003 0,002+ 0,004 0,002 £0,003 0.003+ 0,003
g EF 0 0.000%0,008 0,003+ 0,008 0,005+0,008 0.0104 0,011
B -0.00740,007 0.005+ G, 008 0,003 £0,008 -0.006% 0,007
MR
Station Mo, 2 0.006% 0,003 0,002+ 0,003 0,005 £0,003 0,002 0,003
(pCi/g,dry) 3 0,011+ 0. 004 0.005% 0.003 0,006 £0,003 0. 004 0, 003
L 0,003 % 0,003 0,006+ 0.003 0.004 £0.003 -0.0014 0,003
Vi 0,021 £0,004 0.014% 0. 004 0,014 %0, 004 0,011+ 0,004
10 0.002£ 0,003 0.003+ 0,003 0,005%0,003 0.005% 0,003
12 0.005:% 0. 003 0.005% 0.003 0,008 £0,003 0,009+ 0,004
13 0.0124 0,004 0,014+ 0, 004 0,009 £0,003 0.005+ ¢.003
H7A P E—F Jul, 1974 Sep, lo74 TDec. 1974 Mar. 1975
#K WE pm -0,001£0.005 0.002% 0,005  -0,001£0,006 0.002 0,005
(pCi/1) FTE  0.001£0.005 0,004 0,005 -0.,004 £ 0, 006 0.002% 0,005
S7% LB 0.00320.006 0,001+ 0,005 -0, 004 £ 0,006 -0.0034 0,007
N TR -0,006%0.005 0.007% 0,006 0.003+0,005 0,007 0,006
HE L
Station Ne, 1 0.002 % 0,003 -0.002% 0, 003 -0, 001£0,003 -0,0014 0,003
(pCi/g,dry) 7 0.001 % 0,003 0.001+ 0,003 0,003%£0,003 0,003% 0,003
8 0,000+ 0,003 0.000% 0,003 0,000 % 0, 003 0,001 0,003
9 0.000% 0,003 0.001% 0,003 0. 004 £0,003 0,000% 0,003
10 0,008 % 0,003 0.005% 0,003 0,002+ 0,003 0.004% 0,003
11 -0.001% 0,003 0.002% ¢.003 0.002 % (. 003 0.,005% 0,003
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Fig. 5 Secular variation of Cs—-137 in surface sea water.
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